

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24617/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in ITA No. 105/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR., INCOME TAX, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAVINDRANATHAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.5647 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6267 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.12609 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.13747 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.13748 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.13835 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.13840 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.12325 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO.3687 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Raghu Nath,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sood,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Vikias Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Jai Kishore Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Jain,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

for M/S. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.13835 & 13840 OF 2004:

re covered by the It is accepted at the Bar that these matters a

(C) No.9414/2003: decision of a three-Judge Bench of this Court in SLP

(Commissioner of Income Tax, Balgaum & anr. vs. Bijapur Dist. Central

1 Coop. Bank), wherein the judgment of the Division Bench passed in Civi

Income Appeal arising out of SLP(C) No.3826/2004:(Commissioner of

been Tax, Jallahdhar vs. Nawanshahar Central Coop. Bank), has

affirmed. In this view of the matter, these SLPs are dismissed.

Put up all other SLPs. for final disposal six weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

ARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER