

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24617/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in ITA No.105/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR., INCOME TAX, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAVINDRANATHAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.5647, 12609, 13747, 13748 & 12325 of 2004  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) No.6267/2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.11190/2006 & 11191/2006  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18655 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.  
Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)  
in SLP 24617/04 & Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.  
13748/04: Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Kishor, Adv.

in SLP 12609/04: Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

in SLP 13747/04: Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Adv.

in SLP 18655/04: Ms. Praveena Guatam, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

in SLP 11191/06: Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

in SLP 5647/04: Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

in SLP 11190/04: Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.11190, 11191 & 18655 of 2006:

Delay condoned.

In view of our judgment in Commissioner of Income Tax,  
Coimbatore vs. M/s. Lakshmi Machine Works (2007 (6) SCALE 168),  
these Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

In rest of the petitions:

List, first on Board, on 30th October, 2007 as part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master